
Miami (Ohio) (14-6) -vs- Northern Ill. (11-7)
3/20/2026 at DeKalb, Ill. (Ralph McKinzie Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Carter Cox (2-2)
Loss: Austin Berggren (1-2)
HBP: Danny Cihocki, Nick Bassi, Blake Gaskey, Carter Cox
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Terry Helget First: Don Umland Third Base: Thomas Burrell Jr. 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 3:45   Attendance: 267   Weather: 68, sunny
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R H E
Miami (Ohio) 0 1 2 0 4 0 1 5 0 0 13 14 0
Northern Ill. 0 0 6 0 1 1 0 5 0 4 17 18 0

Miami (Ohio) 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Marcus Dierks cf 5 2 3 0 1 0 0
Ryan Novak lf 4 3 2 1 1 0 0
Evan Appelwick 1b 5 3 2 1 1 1 0
Tommy Harrison rf 4 3 2 6 1 0 0
Carson Raether c 3 0 0 1 1 2 3
Dominic Krupinski 3b/ss 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Ignacio Gonzalez ss/2b 5 1 2 3 1 2 0
Mason Breidenbach dh 4 0 2 1 2 1 1
Diego Cruz 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 3
    Hayden Christiansen ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
    Jamie Rasmussen 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Zac Sohosky p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Carson Byers p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Austin Berggren p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 13 14 13 8 11 11

2B: Dominic Krupinski (1); Ignacio Gonzalez (2)
HR: Ryan Novak (1); Evan Appelwick (1); Tommy Harrison (2)
SH: Dominic Krupinski (1)
SF: Carson Raether (1)
SB: Marcus Dierks (1); Dominic Krupinski (2)
CS: Carson Raether (1)
HBP: Ryan Novak (1); Tommy Harrison (1); Carson Raether (1);
Dominic Krupinski (2)

Northern Ill. 17

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Charlie Parcell cf 3 3 0 0 3 0 0
Cole Smith 2b 6 3 4 1 0 0 0
Gavin Baldwin 1b 6 2 2 5 0 2 0
Caden Robertson dh 5 2 3 1 1 1 0
Ivan Dahlberg c 6 2 2 5 0 0 3
Wyatt Wawro lf 5 2 2 1 0 2 0
Cooper Cohn rf 5 1 2 3 0 2 0
Vinny Spotofora 3b 5 1 2 0 0 0 0
Nolan Sandee ss 5 1 1 1 0 2 2
Danny Cihocki p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matt Tarr p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    John Lyman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nick Bassi p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Josh Loren p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Blake Gaskey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Carter Cox p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 46 17 18 17 4 9 5

2B: Cole Smith (1); Gavin Baldwin (1)
HR: Ivan Dahlberg (2); Cooper Cohn (1); Nolan Sandee (1)
DP: 2

Miami (Ohio) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Zac Sohosky 3.0 8 6 6 1 2 0 0 0 0 17 18 4 3 68
Carson Byers 4.2 6 7 7 1 6 0 0 0 0 20 21 4 4 72
Austin Berggren (L, 1-2) 1.2 4 4 4 2 1 0 0 0 1 9 11 1 3 30
Totals 18 17 17 4 9 0 0 0 1 46 50 9 10 170

Northern Ill. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Danny Cihocki 5.0 9 7 7 2 5 0 0 2 0 22 26 2 6 97
Matt Tarr 1.2 2 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 7 9 3 1 41
John Lyman 0.1 1 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 12
Nick Bassi 0.0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 7
Josh Loren 1.0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 1 1 10
Blake Gaskey 0.2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 2 4 0 1 17
Carter Cox (W, 2-2) 1.1 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 1 0 4 6 0 1 34
Totals 14 13 13 8 11 0 0 5 0 39 54 6 10 218



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Miami (Ohio) - Top of 1st MIA NIU
Marcus Dierks singled to third base (0-0). 0 0
Ryan Novak grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (2-2 BBKF); Marcus Dierks out on the play. 0 0
Evan Appelwick grounded out to 3b (1-2 KBK). 0 0

Northern Ill. - Bottom of 1st MIA NIU
Charlie Parcell grounded out to ss (1-2 KFB). 0 0
Cole Smith singled through the left side (1-0 B). 0 0
Gavin Baldwin popped up to 1b (0-1 K). 0 0
Caden Robertson singled to right center (1-2 FSB); Cole Smith advanced to third. 0 0
Ivan Dahlberg out at first 1b to p (3-2 KFBBB). 0 0

Miami (Ohio) - Top of 2nd MIA NIU
Tommy Harrison popped up to ss (2-0 BB). 0 0
Carson Raether struck out looking (1-2 FBKK). 0 0
Dominic Krupinski hit by pitch (1-2 KSH). 0 0
Dominic Krupinski stole second. 0 0
Ignacio Gonzalez doubled to right field, RBI (3-2 BFBKB); Dominic Krupinski scored. 1 0
Mason Breidenbach walked (3-1 KBBBB). 1 0
Diego Cruz struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 1 0

Northern Ill. - Bottom of 2nd MIA NIU
Wyatt Wawro flied out to cf (0-2 KF). 1 0
Cooper Cohn singled to center field (0-0). 1 0
Vinny Spotofora lined out to ss (0-0). 1 0
Nolan Sandee struck out looking (2-2 BBFKK). 1 0

Miami (Ohio) - Top of 3rd MIA NIU
Marcus Dierks grounded out to 2b (1-2 FFB). 1 0
Ryan Novak homered to center field, RBI (2-2 KKBB). 2 0
Evan Appelwick homered to left field, RBI (2-2 SBBF). 3 0
Tommy Harrison grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 KK). 3 0
Carson Raether struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 3 0

Northern Ill. - Bottom of 3rd MIA NIU
Charlie Parcell walked (3-2 FBBSBB). 3 0
Cole Smith doubled down the lf line (2-1 BBK); Charlie Parcell advanced to third. 3 0
Gavin Baldwin singled to third base, 2 RBI (0-1 F); Cole Smith scored; Charlie Parcell scored. 3 2
Caden Robertson singled to left center (1-2 KBF); Gavin Baldwin advanced to second. 3 2
Ivan Dahlberg flied out to lf (3-2 SBBFB). 3 2
Wyatt Wawro singled through the left side, RBI (2-2 BBKKFF); Caden Robertson advanced to second; Gavin
Baldwin scored. 3 3
Cooper Cohn homered to left center, 3 RBI (2-1 BBF); Wyatt Wawro scored; Caden Robertson scored. 3 6
Vinny Spotofora grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 6
Nolan Sandee struck out swinging (2-2 KKBFBS). 3 6

Miami (Ohio) - Top of 4th MIA NIU
Dominic Krupinski grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 6
Ignacio Gonzalez grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 3 6
Mason Breidenbach singled to right field (1-1 BK). 3 6
Diego Cruz struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSS). 3 6



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Northern Ill. - Bottom of 4th MIA NIU
Carson Byers to p for Zac Sohosky. 3 6
Charlie Parcell grounded out to 2b (0-1 S). 3 6
Cole Smith grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 3 6
Gavin Baldwin struck out swinging (2-2 FBBSS). 3 6

Miami (Ohio) - Top of 5th MIA NIU
Marcus Dierks singled through the left side (2-1 KBB). 3 6
Ryan Novak singled to left field (2-2 KBKB); Marcus Dierks advanced to second. 3 6
Evan Appelwick singled to right field (0-1 K); Ryan Novak advanced to second; Marcus Dierks advanced to
third. 3 6
Tommy Harrison homered to left field, 4 RBI (3-2 KBBFB); Evan Appelwick scored; Ryan Novak scored;
Marcus Dierks scored. 7 6
Carson Raether hit by pitch (1-0 H). 7 6
Dominic Krupinski struck out swinging, out on double play c to 2b (3-2 BKKBBS); Carson Raether out on the
play, caught stealing. 7 6
Ignacio Gonzalez walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 6
Mason Breidenbach flied out to rf (1-0 B). 7 6

Northern Ill. - Bottom of 5th MIA NIU
Caden Robertson struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS). 7 6
Ivan Dahlberg homered down the rf line, RBI (0-0). 7 7
Wyatt Wawro struck out looking (0-2 SFK). 7 7
Cooper Cohn struck out swinging (3-2 BKBKBS). 7 7

Miami (Ohio) - Top of 6th MIA NIU
Matt Tarr to p for Danny Cihocki. 7 7
Diego Cruz popped up to ss (0-0). 7 7
Marcus Dierks flied out to cf (3-2 KBBKFB). 7 7
Ryan Novak grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 7 7

Northern Ill. - Bottom of 6th MIA NIU
Vinny Spotofora flied out to lf down the lf line (1-1 BK). 7 7
Nolan Sandee homered to right field, RBI (0-2 KSF). 7 8
Charlie Parcell grounded out to p (0-0). 7 8
Cole Smith grounded out to 3b (0-1 F). 7 8

Miami (Ohio) - Top of 7th MIA NIU
Evan Appelwick lined out to 3b (3-2 KSBBB). 7 8
Tommy Harrison homered to center field, RBI (0-2 KF). 8 8
Carson Raether walked (3-1 BBKBB). 8 8
Dominic Krupinski doubled to right field (0-1 K); Carson Raether advanced to third. 8 8
Ignacio Gonzalez struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KKS). 8 8
Mason Breidenbach walked (3-0 BBBB). 8 8
John Lyman to p for Matt Tarr. 8 8
Hayden Christiansen pinch hit for Diego Cruz. 8 8
Hayden Christiansen struck out swinging (3-2 KKFBBBS). 8 8

Northern Ill. - Bottom of 7th MIA NIU
Dominic Krupinski to ss. 8 8
Ignacio Gonzalez to 2b. 8 8
Jamie Rasmussen to 3b for Hayden Christiansen. 8 8
Gavin Baldwin struck out swinging (3-2 BBSBFFS). 8 8



Caden Robertson flied out to rf down the rf line (2-2 SBKB). 8 8
Ivan Dahlberg popped up to ss (0-0). 8 8

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Miami (Ohio) - Top of 8th MIA NIU
Marcus Dierks singled to third base (2-2 KBBK). 8 8
Ryan Novak walked (3-2 BKBFBFB); Marcus Dierks advanced to second. 8 8
Nick Bassi to p for John Lyman. 8 8
Evan Appelwick walked (3-2 BBKBFB); Ryan Novak advanced to second; Marcus Dierks advanced to third. 8 8
Tommy Harrison hit by pitch, RBI (1-0 H); Evan Appelwick advanced to second; Ryan Novak advanced to
third; Marcus Dierks scored. 9 8
Josh Loren to p for Nick Bassi. 9 8
Carson Raether flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-1 BKB); Evan Appelwick advanced to third; Ryan Novak
scored. 10 8
Dominic Krupinski grounded out to p, SAC (0-0); Tommy Harrison advanced to second. 10 8
Ignacio Gonzalez doubled to right center, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Tommy Harrison scored; Evan Appelwick scored. 12 8
Mason Breidenbach singled to left field, out at second lf to 2b, RBI (1-1 BK); Ignacio Gonzalez scored. 13 8

Northern Ill. - Bottom of 8th MIA NIU
Wyatt Wawro singled to right field (0-0). 13 8
Cooper Cohn struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 13 8
Vinny Spotofora singled up the middle (1-1 BF); Wyatt Wawro advanced to second. 13 8
Nolan Sandee fouled out to 3b (0-0). 13 8
Charlie Parcell walked (3-2 KKBBBB); Vinny Spotofora advanced to second; Wyatt Wawro advanced to third. 13 8
Cole Smith singled to second base, RBI (0-0); Charlie Parcell advanced to second; Vinny Spotofora
advanced to third; Wyatt Wawro scored. 13 9
Gavin Baldwin doubled to left center, 3 RBI (3-2 BBSSBFF); Cole Smith scored; Charlie Parcell scored; Vinny
Spotofora scored. 13 12
Austin Berggren to p for Carson Byers. 13 12
Caden Robertson singled through the right side, RBI (1-2 BSK); Gavin Baldwin scored. 13 13
Ivan Dahlberg reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 KBB); Caden Robertson out at second 2b to ss. 13 13

Miami (Ohio) - Top of 9th MIA NIU
Blake Gaskey to p for Josh Loren. 13 13
Jamie Rasmussen grounded out to 3b (1-2 BKKF). 13 13
Marcus Dierks walked (3-1 BBKBB). 13 13
Marcus Dierks stole second. 13 13
Ryan Novak hit by pitch (3-1 BBFH). 13 13
Evan Appelwick struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 13 13
Carter Cox to p for Blake Gaskey. 13 13
Tommy Harrison walked (3-1 BBBKB); Ryan Novak advanced to second; Marcus Dierks advanced to third. 13 13
Carson Raether grounded out to 2b (1-2 KBKFF). 13 13

Northern Ill. - Bottom of 9th MIA NIU
Wyatt Wawro struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 13 13
Cooper Cohn lined out to 2b (1-2 FKB). 13 13
Vinny Spotofora singled up the middle (1-0 B). 13 13
Nolan Sandee grounded out to 2b (0-0). 13 13

Miami (Ohio) - Top of 10th MIA NIU
Dominic Krupinski hit by pitch (2-1 BKH). 13 13
Ignacio Gonzalez struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 13 13
Mason Breidenbach struck out looking (2-2 KBBFFK); Dominic Krupinski stole second. 13 13
Jamie Rasmussen struck out looking (3-2 BKSFFBBFFK). 13 13

Northern Ill. - Bottom of 10th MIA NIU
Charlie Parcell walked (3-0 BBBB). 13 13



Cole Smith singled through the right side (0-2 FF); Charlie Parcell advanced to third. 13 13
Cole Smith advanced to second. 13 13
Gavin Baldwin grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 BFK). 13 13
Caden Robertson was intentionally walked (0-0). 13 13
Ivan Dahlberg homered to right field, 4 RBI (0-0); Caden Robertson scored; Cole Smith scored; Charlie
Parcell scored. 13 17

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 


